company would have achieved after the merger transaction. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements (and notes) of Molson and Coors in Annexes R & S, respectively, and
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" of Molson and Coors, respectively, beginning on
pages 196 and 247 of the original joint proxy statement/management information circular.

   Unless otherwise stated, all amounts shown in this section are in U.S.$ and in accordance with U.S. GAAP.

A-5

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

13

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Thirty-nine Weeks Ended September 26, 2004

(in U.S.$ millions, except share and per share data)

Coors
Thirty-nine
weeks ended

September 26,
2004

U.S. GAAP

Molson
Nine months

ended
September 30, 2004

U.S. GAAP
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Molson Coors

Pro Forma

(Note 3) (Note 7)

Sales $ 4,272.8 $ 1,938.9 (32.5
(3.4

)E
)J

6,175.8

Excise taxes (1,094.3) (520.4) (3.6)E (1,618.3)

Net sales 3,178.5 1,418.5 (39.5
4.7

(4.2

)
D

)G

4,557.5

Cost of goods sold (2,003.2) (753.9) 21.5 E (2,735.1)

Gross profit 1,175.3 664.6 (17.5) 1,822.4

Marketing, general and administrative
expenses (917.8) (378.7) 2.5

1.4
(47.3
(18.4

D
K

)G
)E

(1,358.3)

Special charges � (172.7) � (172.7)

Operating income 257.5 113.2 (79.3) 291.4

Interest expense, net (40.8) (51.1) 3.0
(15.6

H
)M

(104.5)

Other income (expense), net 5.9 1.8 2.2 E 9.9

Income before income taxes 222.6 63.9 (89.7) 196.8
Income tax expense (69.7) (84.5) 7.5 F (146.7)

Income before minority interests 152.9 (20.6) (82.2) 50.1
Minority interests (11.9) 17.4 30.8 E 36.3

Net income available to common
shareholders $ 141.0 $ (3.2) $ (51.4) $ 86.4

Income per share (Note 8)
Net income per share�basic $ 3.81 $ 1.04

Net income per share�diluted $ 3.74 $ 1.01

Weighted average number of shares
�Basic 37.1 83.1

�Diluted 37.8 85.4

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

14

A-6

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

15

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
For the Year Ended December 28, 2003

(in U.S.$ millions, except share and per share data)

Coors
Year ended

December 28, 2003
U.S. GAAP

Molson
Year ended

December 31, 2003
U.S. GAAP

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Molson Coors
Pro Forma

(Note 3) (Note 7)

Sales $ 5,387.2 $ 2,437.0 $ 5.5 E
(4.6)J $ 7,825.1

Excise taxes (1,387.1) (666.7) (16.9)E (2,070.7)

Net sales 4,000.1 1,770.3 (16.0) 5,754.4
Cost of goods sold (2,586.8) (1,043.0) 2.1

(14.2
89.7

D
)G
E

(3,552.2)

Gross profit 1,413.3 727.3 61.6 2,202.2

Marketing, general and administrative
expenses (1,105.9) (343.4) 1.1 D

3.6
(62.7
(83.7

K
)G
)E

(1,591.0)

Special charges � (25.9) � (25.9)

Operating income 307.4 358.0 (80.1) 585.3
Interest expense, net (62.0) (67.0) 4.2

(20.7
H

)M (145.5)
Other income, net 8.4 (1.7) 5.4 E 12.1

Income before income taxes 253.8 289.3 (91.2) 451.9
Income tax expense (79.1) (113.0) 16.4 F (175.7)

Income before minority interests 174.7 176.3 (74.8) 276.2
Minority interests � 7.4 � 7.4

Net income available to common
shareholders $ 174.7 $ 183.7 $ (74.8) $ 283.6

Income per share (Note 8)
Net income per share�basic $ 4.81 $ 3.45

Net income per share�diluted $ 4.77 $ 3.40

Weighted average number of shares
�Basic 36.3 82.3

�Diluted 36.6 83.5

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

16

A-7

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

17

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
at September 26, 2004

(in millions)
(U.S. $)

Coors at
September 26, 2004

U.S. GAAP

Molson at
September 30, 2004

U.S. GAAP
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Molson Coors

Pro Forma

(Note 4) (Note 7)

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 92.5 $ 40.6 $ � $ 133.1
Receivables, net 692.4 136.1 � 828.5
Inventories 235.4 134.5 20.9 A 390.8
Other current assets 101.5 37.9 � 139.4

Total current assets 1,121.8 349.1 20.9 1,491.8

Properties, net 1,396.8 941.8 38.1 A 2,376.7
Goodwill 810.5 511.2 881.2 A, L 2,202.9
Other intangible assets, net 563.5 1,167.2 2,565.5 A 4,296.2
Investments in joint ventures 136.0 21.0 (9.0

12.2
(61.8)

)E
A

L

98.4

Other non-current assets 448.0 91.1 765.0 F 1,304.1

TOTAL ASSETS $ 4,476.6 $ 3,081.4 $ 4,212.1 $ 11,770.1

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities

Accounts payable $ 258.9 $ 92.3 $ � $ 351.2
Other current liabilities 721.9 461.6 34.1 C 1,217.6
Short-term debt 143.7 322.8 � 466.5

Total current liabilities 1,124.5 876.7 34.1 2,035.3

Long-term debt 920.3 622.9 35.8
532.0

A
M

2,111.0

Post retirement benefits 477.8 180.1 139.8 A 797.7
Other long-term liabilities 409.1 517.7 810.0

1.0
F
I

1,737.8

Total liabilities 2,931.7 2,197.4 1,552.7 6,681.8

Minority interests 32.2 84.0 (9.0)E 107.2

Shareholders' equity
Common stock, par 0.4 584.5 (584.0)B 0.9
Other shareholders' equity 1,512.3 215.5 3,252.4 B 4,980.2

Total shareholders' equity 1,512.7 800.0 2,668.4 4,981.1

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY $ 4,476.6 $ 3,081.4 $ 4,212.1 $ 11,770.1

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

18

Coors at
September 26, 2004

U.S. GAAP

Molson at
September 30, 2004

U.S. GAAP
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Molson Coors

Pro Forma

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

A-8

Edgar Filing: COORS ADOLPH CO - Form DEFA14A

19

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

1.   Basis of Presentation and New Accounting Pronouncement

   These unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared based upon historical financial information of
Molson and Coors giving effect to the merger transaction and other related adjustments described in these footnotes. Certain footnote disclosures